### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guichao Hua	06/24/2010
Xinke Wu	06/24/2010
Xiaoli Yao	06/24/2010
Liangan Ge	06/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inventronics (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	3rd Floor, Building B, Eastcom City
Internal Address:	66 Dongxin Road Binjiang District
City:	Hangzhou, Zhejiang
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310053

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12831239

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

407-926-7707 Phone: Email: sgoff@iplawfl.com Correspondent Name: Terry M. Sanks

Address Line 1: Beusse Wolter Sanks Mora & Maire, P.A. Address Line 2: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVENTRONICS 11441-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry M. Sanks

REEL: 024671 FRAME: 0902

**PATENT** 501230539

## Total Attachments: 6

source=11441-006Assignment#page1.tif source=11441-006Assignment#page2.tif source=11441-006Assignment#page3.tif source=11441-006Assignment#page4.tif source=11441-006Assignment#page5.tif source=11441-006Assignment#page6.tif

11441-006

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GUICHAO HUA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing

at Bldg. 30, No.188 Zhijiang Rd., Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China; XINKE WU, a citizen of China,

residing at Rm. 309, Bldg. B, No. 66 Dongxin Rd., Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China; XIAOLI YAO,

a citizen of China, residing at Rm. 309, Bldg. B, No. 66 Dongxin Rd., Hangzhou, Zhejiang,

China; and LIANGAN GE, a citizen of China, residing at Rm. 309, Bldg. B, No. 66 Dongxin

Rd., Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China; and for other good and valuable consideration of which we

acknowledge receipt, we:

HEREBY sell and assign to INVENTRONICS (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD., a Chinese

corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 3rd Floor, Building B,

Eastcom City, 66 Dongxin Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310053, China, its

successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and

improvements invented and originated by me and described in the utility application for United

States Patent currently entitled:

AN LED DRIVE CIRCUIT FOR SCR DIMMING

[X] filed simultaneously herewith

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including

all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority

resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official

whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements

resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and

without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said

Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and

11441-006

improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and

enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

2

1sr INVENTOR		
Signature: GUICHAO HUA	Mur	Date: 6/24/20/0
Witnessed by: Youre i		Date: 06/24/20/0
Witnessed by: <u>Lia Lian</u> JIE LIAN	<del></del>	Date: <u>06/44/40/0</u>
	<i></i>	
		OR USE ONLY SE OF A NOTARY
	Date:	
GUICHAO HUA		
STATE OF  COUNTY OF	ss.	
named GUICHAO HUA, to me perso	onally known as t	before me personally came the above the individual who executed the foregoin ecuted the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		(Notary Public)

2 <sup>nd</sup> INVENTOR	
Signature: Xinke Wu XINKE WU	Date:
Witnessed by: Xuemei Li	Date: <u>06   24   20   0</u>
Witnessed by: <u>Lie Lian</u> JIE LIAN	Date: <u>0b/sel/so/v</u>
	BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Tr Sidivino	TIN FRESENCE OF A NOTART
XINKE WU	Date:
STATE OF	ss.
This day of named XINKE WU, to me persona assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above- lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

3rd INVENTOR	
Signature: XIAOLI YAO	Date:
Witnessed by: XUEMEI LI	Date: <u>06/24/2010</u>
Witnessed by: Lie Lian JIE LIAN	Date: 06/24/2010
	N BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY S IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	D 4
XIAOLI YAO	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.
This day of named XIAOLI YAO, to me person assignment, who acknowledged to m the purposes therein set forth.	, before me personally came the above- nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ne that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

4TH INVENTOR	
Signature: Liongon Ge LIANGAN GE	Date: 06/24/2016
Witnessed by: Xuemei Li	Date: 06/24/2010
Witnessed by: Lie Lian JIE LIAN	Date:
	BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
LIANGAN GE	Date:
STATE OF	SS.
This day of named LIANGAN GE , to me perso assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above- onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

6

RECORDED: 07/13/2010